conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes of Provident Financial and
Team Capital Bank, which, in the case of Provident Financial, are incorporated in the proxy statement/prospectus by
reference. See �Incorporation of Certain Documents by Reference� on page 88.

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENT FINANCIAL SERVICES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 41

The unaudited pro forma stockholders� equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under
this caption and should not be considered indicative of the market value of Provident Financial common stock
or the actual or future results of operations of Provident Financial for any period. Actual results may be
materially different than the pro forma information presented.

16

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENT FINANCIAL SERVICES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

Provident Financial Services, Inc. and Subsidiary

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Financial Condition

at September 30, 2013

Provident
Financial
Historical

Team
Capital
Bank

Historical

Merger and
Consolidating
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
(Dollars in thousands)

ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 95,286 $ 50,436 $ (53,332) $ 92,930
Securities available for sale 1,146,144 248,704 �  1,394,848
Investment securities held to maturity 358,641 2,861 �  359,502
Gross loans 5,083,100 590,038 (8,992) 5,664,146
Loan loss reserve 66,008 8,992 (8,992) 66,008

Loans, net of allowance 5,017,092 581,046 �  5,598,138
Federal Home Loan Bank stock, at cost 49,645 6,931 �  56,576
Other real estate owned, net 7,282 909 �  8,191
Intangible assets 356,708 �  34,322 391,030
Premises and equipment, net 67,406 27,449 �  94,855
Bank owned life insurance 149,269 21,884 �  171,153
Accrued interest receivable 21,302 3,399 �  24,701
Other assets 72,240 5,282 �  77,522

TOTAL ASSETS $ 7,341,015 $ 948,901 (19,010) $ 8,270,906

LIABILITIES:
Deposits
Non-interest bearing $ 875,133 $ 187,995 �  $ 1,063,128
Interest bearing 4,380,540 557,030 �  4,937,570

Total deposits 5,255,673 745,025 �  6,000,698
Borrowed funds 1,016,446 114,190 �  1,130,636
Accrued interest payable 2,422 304 �  2,726
Other liabilities 69,782 1,692 �  71,474

TOTAL LIABILITIES 6,344,323 861,211 7,205,534

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred stock �  22,412 (22,412) �
Common stock 832 72 (72) 832
Additional paid-in capital 1,024,589 55,035 13,645 1,093,299
Retained earnings 417,716 13,798 (13,798) 417,716

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENT FINANCIAL SERVICES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 43

Unearned Employee Stock Ownership Plan
(ESOP) shares (49,964) �  �  (49,964)
Treasury stock, at cost (390,881) �  �  (390,881)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (5,600) (3,627) 3,627 (5,600)

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY 996,692 87,690 (19,010) 1,065,372

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 7,341,015 $ 948,901 $ (19,010) $ 8,270,906

17

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENT FINANCIAL SERVICES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

Provident Financial Services, Inc. and Subsidiary

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013

Provident
Financial
Historical

Team
Capital
Bank

Historical

Pro Forma
Acquisition
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands)
INTEREST AND DIVIDEND INCOME
Loans, including fees $ 162,026 $ 19,792 $ �  $ 181,818
Investment Securities 26,645 6,287 �  32,932
Federal funds sold and other 30 37 �  67

TOTAL INTEREST INCOME 188,701 26,116 �  214,817

INTEREST EXPENSE
Deposits 13,917 2,403 �  16,320
Borrowed funds 13,481 1,611 �  15,092

TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE
NET INTEREST INCOME 161,303 22,102 �  183,405
Provision for loan losses 3,700 1,273 �  4,973

NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER
PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES 157,603 20,829 �  178,432

NON-INTEREST INCOME
Fees 26,070 740 �  26,810
Net gains on sales of securities 974 442 �  1,416
Income from bank owned life insurance 5,355 513 �  5,868
Other 1,913 2,399 �  4,312

TOTAL NONINTEREST INCOME 34,312 4,094 �  38,406

NONINTEREST EXPENSE
Salaries and employee benefits 62,103 10,023 �  72,126
Occupancy and equipment 15,322 3,151 �  18,473
Data processing 7,913 655 �  8,568
Federal deposit insurance 3,547 420 �  3,967
Advertising 2,741 454 �  3,195
Amortization of intangibles 1,345 �  �  1,345
Other 18,252 3,474 �  21,726

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENT FINANCIAL SERVICES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 45

TOTAL NONINTEREST EXPENSE 111,223 18,177 �  129,400

Income before income taxes 80,692 6,746 �  87,438
Income tax expense (benefit) 27,560 1,777 �  29,337

NET INCOME $ 53,132 $ 4,969 $ �  $ 58,101

Average diluted shares outstanding 57,279,935 7,528,788 (2,686,836) 62,121,887
Earnings per share $ 0.93 $ 0.66 $ �  $ 0.94

18

Edgar Filing: PROVIDENT FINANCIAL SERVICES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note A�Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information and explanatory notes show the impact on the
historical financial condition and results of operations of Provident Financial resulting from the proposed merger with
Team Capital Bank under the acquisition method of accounting. Under the acquisition method of accounting, the
assets and liabilities of Team Capital Bank are recorded by Provident Financial at their respective fair values as of the